Home » Dangbei » Dangbei DBOX02 Smart Projector User Manual
DBOX02
Smart Projector
User Manual
Dangbei DBOX02 Smart Projector User Manual
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.

Product : Smart Projector
Trademark : Dangbei
Model Designation : DBOX02
Manufacturer’s Name : Shenzhen Dangs Science and Technology Co., Ltd.
Manufacturer’s Address : 901, GDC Building, Gaoxin Mid 3nd Road, Maling Community, Yuehai Sub-district,
Nanshan District, Shenzhen,China.
Manufacturer’s Phone : 86-755-26907499
We, Shenzhen Dangs Science and Technology Co.,Ltd.declare under our sole responsibility that the above
referenced product is in conformity with the applicable requirements of the following directives:
RED Directive : 2014/53/EU RoHS Directive: 2011/65/EU (EU) 2015/863
WEEE Directive : 2012/19/EU REACH Regulation : 2006/1907/EC
Conformity with these directives has been assessed for the product by demonstrating compliance to the following
harmonized standards and/or regulations:
EN 62311:2008
EN 301489-3 V2.3.2 (2023-01)
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
EN 301893 V2.1.1 (2017-05)
2011/65/EU, (EU) 2015/863
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
EN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)
EN 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EN 300440 V2.1.1 (2017-03)
2006/1907/EC
EN 301489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
EN 55032:2015+A11:2020
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
EN 300328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
2012/19/EU
Signed for and on behalf of: Shenzhen Dangs Science and Technology Co., Ltd.
Place: Shenzhen, China Date: 2024-02-07 Name: Libing Zhang
Signature:
Position: Certification Engineer
UKCA DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Product : Smart Projector
Trademark : Dangbei
Model Designation : DBOX02
Manufacturer’s Name : Shenzhen Dangs Science and Technology Co., Ltd.
Manufacturer’s Address : 901, GDC Building, Gaoxin Mid 3nd Road, Maling Community, Yuehai Sub-district,
Nanshan District, Shenzhen,China.
Manufacturer’s Phone : 86-755-26907499
We, Shenzhen Dangs Science and Technology Co.,Ltd.declare under our sole responsibility that the above
referenced product is in conformity with the applicable requirements of the following directives:
RoHS Directive : SI 2022 No.622
REACH Directive : SI 2019 No.758
RED Directive : SI 2017 No.1206
PSTI Directive : SI 2023 No.1007
Conformity with these directives has been assessed for the product by demonstrating compliance to the following
harmonized standards and/or regulations:
BS EN IEC 62311:2008
ETSI EN 301489-3 V2.3.2 (2023-01)
BS EN 55035:2017+A11:2020
ETSI EN 301893 V2.1.1 (2017-05)
SI 2022 No.622
ISO/IEC 29147:2018
BS EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020
ETSI EN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09
)
BS EN 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
ETSI EN 300440 V2.1.1 (2017-03)
SI 2019 No.758 and its amendment(
UK REACH)
ETSI EN 301489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
BS EN 55032:2015+A11:2020
BS EN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
ETSI EN 300328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
EISI EN 303 645 V2.1.1(2020-06)
Signed for and on behalf of: Shenzhen Dangs Science and Technology Co., Ltd.
Place: Shenzhen, China Date: 2024-02-07 Name: Libing Zhang
Signature:
Customer Support : support@dangbei.com
For FAQs, user guides in multiple languages to download,and more information, please visit us.dangbei.com
Smart Projector
Model : DBOX02
Input : 18.0V 10.0A,180W
USB Output : 5V 1.0A
Manufacturer : Shenzhen Dangs Science and Technology Co., Ltd.
Address : 901, GDC Building, Gaoxin Mid 3nd Road, Maling Community, Yuehai Sub-district,
Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China.
Documents / Resources
Dangbei DBOX02 Smart Projector [pdf] User Manual
DBOX02 Smart Projector, DBOX02, Smart Projector, Projector
References